PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Forrest	09/19/2011
Gregory McGraw	11/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Michigan
Street Address:	1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109-2590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13235943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 689 - 4071 Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7935-3041-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027317 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Stephen Forrest [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at 336 Roc	ck Creek Court, Ann Arbor, MI 4810	4
		[Residence Address]	
Gregory McGraw [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at <u>3715 Gr</u>	eenbrier Blvd., Apt. 182A, Ann Arbo [Residence Address]	or, MI 48105
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, ronding at	[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
THE RI	EGENTS OF THE UNIVER	RSITY OF MICHIGAN	, located at
	[Full Legal Name of As:		, iocated at
Office of Technology	y Transfer, 1600 Huron Pa [Assignee's Address]	rkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48	3109-2590
title and interest, domestic a for United States Letters pate	and foreign, in and to the intention of		s, the entire right, in the application
	[Patent Application Title		
which can be identified in th	e United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:	
U.S. Serial No. <u>13/235</u>	,943, filed <u>Septemb</u>	er 19,2011,	
applications, including origi said inventions and discover names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe	nal, continuation, and divi ies in the United States an its election, and we here r legal representatives, a	rs, assigns or other legal represe isional applications, and to receive ad in any and all foreign countries in eby assign, sell and set over to sall ill rights of priority in and to sall signee to insert the Serial Number a	Letters Patent for n its own name or said Assignee, its id inventions and
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts of deem necessary to secure the	olications for Letters Patent which said Assignee, its so ereto the rights herein assign	assigns or other legal representative tof any and all kinds and in any and uccessors, assigns or other legal regard, sold and set over. And we here the with the rights granted herein.	d all countries and presentatives may
		Steplen	rent
This Form should be notarized or other	wise legalized in the space below.	Stephen Forrest	
EAAmple	A	Gregory McGraw	
E. HUMF Notary Public, Star County of We My Commission Expire Acting in the County of \(\)	te of Michigan ashtenaw		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Stephen Forrest	, residing at 336 Rock Creek Court, Ann Arbor, MI 48104			
[Full Name of Assignor =1]		[Residence Address]		
Gregory McGraw	, residing at 3715 Gree	nbrier Blvd., Apt. 182A, Ann Arbo	or. MI 48105	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]		
	, residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor =3]		[Residence Address]	-	
	, residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]		
do hereby assign, sell and set of	ver to:			
THE DEC	TAITO OF THE LIAM (FRO	STV OF HIGHE		
ITE REG	SENTS OF THE UNIVERS [Full Legal Name of Assign		, located at	
Office of Technology T		-	0400 0500	
Office of Technology 1	[Assignee's Address]	way, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48	5109-2590	
(harainaftan nafamad ta an Asa	•			
title and interest demostic and	ignee), its successors, ass	igns or other legal representative	s, the entire right,	
for United States Letters patent	l loreign, in and to the inv	ventions and discoveries set forth	in the application	
	VJP PATTERNING OF EL	ECTRONIC DEVICES		
	[Patent Application Title]	ECTRONIC DEVICES		
which can be identified in the I	Inited States Datent and T	radamark Office ac		
which can be identified in the	Jinted States Fatent and T	rademark Office as:		
U.S. Serial No. 13/235,943	3 , filed September	er 19, 2011		
applications, including origina said inventions and discoveries names, or in our name, at its successors, assigns or other	l, continuation, and divisition in the United States and selection, and we herebellegal representatives, all	assigns or other legal represe onal applications, and to receive in any and all foreign countries in y assign, sell and set over to rights of priority in and to sa nee to insert the Serial Number	Letters Patent for in its own name or said Assignee, its id inventions and	
and all papers, including applic to perform any and all acts wh	cations for Letters Patent on the said Assignee, its suc- to the rights herein assigne	signs or other legal representative of any and all kinds and in any an cessors, assigns or other legal read, sold and set over. And we he with the rights granted herein.	d all countries and epresentatives may	
Date: Nov. 18, 2011		11/2		
		NA	***************************************	
This Form should be notarized or otherwise	e legalized in the space below.	Stephen Forrest		
	- July	MIM b		
	11/18/11	Ny mostuno		
not I I wich		Glegory McGraw		
Malcolm Lynch		11/4		
Public Notary		- 20/21		
State of Michigan County of Washtenau Expires: January 2 8		-		
County of Washtenan	J .	1// 4		
Expires: January 2 8	2016			
/ /				

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 027317 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 12/02/2011